## 2002 MAR 25 AM 11: 54

(Rev. 03/01)	- 10 - 2002  3. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
	2050223 a documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3-25-02  Robertshaw Controls Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Electro Corporation     Internal
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment   Merger	General Partnership Limited Partnership Florida
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date: October 1, 2001	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) at Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,164,512  tached
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Gwenn E. Roos, Esq.  Internal Address: B52-2J	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
33 Commercial Street, B52-23 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 06-1826
City: Foxboro State: MA Zip: 02035	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.  Gwenn E. Roos, Esq.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true    Care   3 3 02     Ignature   Date
Name of Person Signing S	- P

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0937

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS Assignment is made by Robertshaw Controls Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2809 Emerywood Parkway, Richmond, Virginia 23294 (the "Assignor") to Electro Corporation, a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 1845 57th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34243 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the Trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business in connection with which such marks are used; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement, the goodwill represented by the Trademarks, and the certificates of registration of the Trademarks.

ROBERTSHAW CONTROLS COMPANY

By:

Name:

Timothy J. Dolan

Its:

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002478 FRAME: 0938